



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10115 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11183 OF 2025**

Vijay Navnath Thore And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 13848 OF 2025

Dashrath Sampatrao Borse

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 15164 OF 2025

Sarlabai Nagindas Mahajan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2026

Muzammil Ahmed Jameel Ahmed

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioners to supply spare copy for serving respondents on or before 25.02.2026.
2. If the spare copy is supplied, issue notice to respondents, to be made returnable four weeks thereafter.
3. In case of failure on the part of the petitioner to supply copies as aforesaid, respective petition(s) would stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi