



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

82 WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025

Suhas Bandopant Damdhare
VERSUS
The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT :-

Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 9152 OF 2025 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1998 OF 2026 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 161 OF 2026 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2026 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2026 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2026 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 1954 OF 2026 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 2051 OF 2026 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 2265 OF 2026 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 2266 OF 2026 93 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2021	18.08.2026
94 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2024 95 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 36 OF 2024 WITH	19.08.2026

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4623 OF 2025 IN PIL/36/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4624 OF 2025 IN PIL/36/2024 96 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 47 OF 2024 97 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 14 OF 2025 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2026 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 3467 OF 2026 110 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013 111 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3122 OF 2022 IN FCAST/25306/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3123 OF 2022 IN FCAST/25306/2021	19.08.2026
112 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4392 OF 2019 IN FCA/25/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2019 IN FCA/25/2017 113 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5008 OF 2018 IN FCA/32/2018 114 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2018 115 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14402 OF 2018 IN FCA/73/2018 116 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019	20.08.2026

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)